
LEGAL AID ORDINANCE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION 
 
 

(Under section 7(a) of the Legal Aid Ordinance (Cap. 91)) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESOLVED that the Legal Aid Ordinance (Cap. 91) be amended –  

(a) in section 5(1), by repealing “$165,700” and substituting 

“$175,800”; 

(b) in section 5A(b) –  

(i) by repealing “$165,700” and substituting 

“$175,800”; 

(ii) by repealing “$460,300” and substituting 

“$488,400”. 

 


